December 15.245 14.62 14.97 43,213,385 646,539,429

In euros.(*)

Carrefour share price in relation to the CAC 40, BEFOODR(1) and STOXX Europe 600 Retail(2) indices.

Source: Bloomberg.

Share capital and ownership structure

At December 31, 2019, the share capital amounted to
2,018,163,760 euros (two billion, eighteen million, one hundred
sixty-three thousand, seven hundred sixty euros), divided into
807,265,504 shares with a par value of 2.50 euros each.

The number of voting rights at December 31, 2019 was
1,029,922,077. After deducting the voting rights that cannot be
exercised, the total number of voting rights is 1,020,464,538.